County, Florida, encompassing approximately eight thousand (8,000) square feet of space. 

B. Section 4. Rent, is deleted and replaced with the following: 

a. Tenant shall pay no rent for August, 2011, and September 2011. Beginning October 1, 2011, 

Tenant agrees to pay the Landlord monthly rental payments of Eight Thousand One Hundred Sixty Six 

Dollars ($8,166.00). All rental payments shall be due on the first day of each month. The Tenant shall 

submit monthly rental payments to Holbrook Group Inc. and shall mail the rental payments to the 

Landlord at 9113 Mellon Court, St. Augustine, Florida, 32080. The Tenant shall make all subsequent